BGD e-GOV CIRT introduced various specialized training to its employee, stakeholders and 

its beneficiaries. BGD e GOV CIRT has conducted a number of training to address the shortage 

of cyber Security professionals in Bangladesh Government Sector.  

In total, BGD e-GOV CIRT provided various cyber Security related trainings to 1578 (One 

thousand Five Hundred & Seventy-Eight) Bangladesh officials. 

The main stakeholders of BGD e-GOV CIRT are as follows: 

Armed Police Battalion (APBN), Access to Information (A2i), Different Ministries, 

Secretariat, CID, Bangladesh Air Force, Bangladesh Army, Bangladesh Bank,